
4/11/2019 Service Notice For Case: 18-0049-GA-ALT

CASE NUMBER; 18-0049-GA-ALT
CASE DESCRIPTION; VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO INC 

DATE OF SERVICE: 4/11/2019
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 1 /I

Sign Here:_ 44

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD

VECTREN ENERGY 
DELIVERY OF OHIO INC VP 
GENERAL COUNSEL & 
ASSISTANT SEC
ROBERT E HEIDORN 

ONE VECTREN SQUARE 

EVANSVILLE,IN 47708 
Phone:(812) 491-4305

ATTORNEY

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none *Donoughe, Regan
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone;(330)242-1011
Email :regan.donoughe@igs.com

none HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER
65 E STATE STREET 

SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
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Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

none *Keaney, Mark T Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 

1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-621-7757 
Fax:614-621-0010 

Email:mkeaney@calfee.com

none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Braxton, Arnold Mr.
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall AFB,FL 32403
Phone:850-283-6289
Fax:850-283-6739
Email:amold.braxton@us.af.mil

none *Mooney, Colleen L 

OPAE
PO Box 12451
Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none
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*Payton, Ebony M Mrs.
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Federal Executive Agencies (FEA) 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 

Tyndall AFB,FL 32403 

Phone:850-283-6236 

Fax;850-283-0707 
Email:Ebony.Payton.ctr@us.af.mil

none ^Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Cotmsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4213 
Phone:614-466-9547 

Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Borer, Jonathan J Mr.
PUCO
180 E Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-6399 

Email:jonathan.borer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Kennedy, Christopher T Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 East Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3912
Fax: 614-224-3960
Email:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Smith, Jason C Mr. 
AARP OHIO 

17 S High St 
Suite 800
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1525 

Email :j smith® aarp. org

none *Scott, Tonnetta Ms. 
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4395
Fax:(614)466-4395
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Email:toimetta. scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-9481 

Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus
Ohio,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone :614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street #1700
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-469-8000 
Fax:614-469-4653 

Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

none
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*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
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180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373 

Email: Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kelter, Robert Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 

Chicago,IL 60601 

Phone:312-795-3734 

Fax:312-795-3730 

Email:rkelter@elpc.org

none *Clark, Shelli T 
Whitt Sturtevant, LLP 

88 E. Broad St.
Suite 1590 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)405-8716 

Email:clark@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Fleisher, Madeline 

Environmental Law and Policy Center 
21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-569-3827 

Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

none *Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com
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none *Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 

21 E. State St, Suite 1100 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-62M500 

Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:talexander@calfee.com

none

none

^LESSER, STEVEN D 

CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 

1200 HUNTINGTON CENTER 
41 SOUTH HIGH STREET 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-621-1500 

Email:SLESSER@CALFEE.COM

/UNSICKER, ANDREW
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES(FEA)
139 BARNES DRIVE, SUITE 1
TYNDALL AFB,FL 32403 

Phone:(850) 283-6347 

Email:ANDREW.UNSICKER@US.AF.MIL

none O'BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

/
PARTY OF RECORD

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES 
ATTY
THOMAS A. JERNIGAN 
139 BARNES DR 

STE 1
TYNDALL AFB,FL 32403-5319 

Phone:(850) 283-6663 

Fax:(850)283-6219
Email:THOMAS.JERNIGAN@US.AF.MIL
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INTERVENOR

NONE

ATTORNEY

6/7
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/
IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016 

Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE 
ENERGY XXXXXX RETURN MAIL
xxxxx
COLLEEN L. MOONEY 

POBOX 12451 

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2451 

Phone:614-488-5739

NONE

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY 
ASSOCIATION (RESA)

52 E. GAY ST
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5414

NONE
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